

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2018

	Notes	2018 HK\$'000	2017 (restated)* HK\$'000
Revenue	5	4,926,518	4,829,618
Cost of services and sales		(4,335,497)	(4,274,018)
Gross profit		591,021	555,600
Other income/gains, net	6	3,336	4,596
General and administrative expenses		(323,185)	(296,556)
Operating profit	7	271,172	263,640
Finance income	10	18,194	14,632
Finance costs	10	(1,066)	(373)
Profit before income tax		288,300	277,899
Income tax expenses	11	(51,516)	(52,503)
Profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the Company		236,784	225,396
Earnings per share for profit attributable to equity holders of the Company (expressed in HK\$ per share)			
— Basic and diluted	12	0.53	0.50

* Comparative figures have been restated for the Group's application of merger accounting for business combinations under common control. Details of the restatements are set out in Note 2.1(iii) to the consolidated financial statements.

The notes on pages 83 to 153 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.